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- No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
163 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE 51 2300 Mod 1932 65.26 The TT Humber Trophy

171 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 Spl 1925 70.59 Fastest Vintage

726 Harry IRVING ALVIS  Special 4300 Spl 1938 77.95 Fastest Young Driver

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
5 William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 Mod 1929 84.71 1st Overall

1st Vintage
2 Mrs Vicki SLY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 Mod 1930 96.15 1st Handicap

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc
19 Nigel DOWDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 77 1st Overall

1st Vintage
14 William RENNER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1086 tba 1928 81.72 2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
15 Jonathan LAMB RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 82.31 2nd Handicap

12 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 Mod 1933 85.71 1st Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe
37 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 77.64 1st Overall

1st Vintage
734  Stewart RICH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 83.12 2nd Overall

32 Peter SCULLY MG  PA/B 939 Mod 1935 83.6 1st Handicap

733 Mary BAXTER FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1500 Std 1933 95.64 2nd Handicap

30 Dr Nicholas NORTHEAST ALVIS  SD 12/50 1496 Std 1927 100.39 1st Standard Vintage

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch

Class 7 Edwardian Cars
751 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 Mod 1921/24 85.66 1st Overall

1st Vintage
61 Archie MILLER HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4737 Std 1917 91.95 1st Handicap

Class  8         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged
77 Samuel ARCHER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1928/30 77.78 1st Overall

1st Vintage
775 Tim STAMPER RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 Spl 1929 78.11 2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
79 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1925 84.27 1st Handicap

Class  9         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
89 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 69.94 1st Overall

85 Steve WHITE RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 76.24 2nd Overall

786 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932 81.78 2nd Handicap

781 Ben BRIGGS RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 Spl 1938 89.21 1st Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
108 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1911 Spl 1937 77.22 1st Overall

105 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 1646 Spl 1928 80.07 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
102 Jack PEPPIATT WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1631 Spl 1934 85.22 2nd Handicap

112 Paul TUNNICLIFFE FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1991 Spl 1933 90.05 1st Handicap
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Class 11         Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
126 William IRVING ALVIS  Special 4300 Spl 1938 72.87 1st Overall

124 Peter BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 3257 Spl 1930 73.35 1st Vintage

125 Alistair LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 Spl 1926 75.18 2nd Handicap

726 Harry IRVING ALVIS  Special 4300 Spl 1938 77.95 Fastest Young Driver

1st Handicap

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
142 David HUBBLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Spl 1931 75.68 1st Overall

138 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  1100 Spl 1928 75.89 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
130 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 747 Spl 1935 78.37 1st Handicap

742 Peter ASPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Spl 1930 82.69 2nd Vintage

741 Peter ATKINSON AUSTIN  SLIPPERY ANNE 747 Std 1925 90.34 1st Standard Vintage

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc

Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
163 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE 51 2300 Mod 1932 65.26 The TT Humber Trophy

1st Overall
162 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1971 Spl 1936 67.36 2nd Overall

171 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 Spl 1925 70.59 Fastest Vintage

1st Vintage
170 Rob ARMSTRONG FORD  EMPY SPECIAL 3500 Spl 1931/36 76.47 2nd Handicap

152 James SURRIDGE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1935 77.08 1st Handicap

Marshals Beer Kindly supplied by The Wriggly Monkey Brewery
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
1 5 William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 78.00 88.30 83.14 84.71 85.79 84.71  1stOv 1stV
1 6 Patrick TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 83.00 89.41 88.28 89.52 89.01 89.01   
1 3 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1931 86.00 95.65 91.34 97.12 94.64 94.64   
1 2 Mrs Vicki SLY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 750 1930 94.50 98.31 95.90 96.15 98.17 96.15  1stHc 
1 1 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 94.00 98.60 97.25 96.79 97.99 96.79   
1 4 Mrs Julia WOLSTENHOLME AUSTIN  EA SPORTS 747 1930 85.50 87.15 None N/S  

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc
2 19 Nigel DOWDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 73.50 73.90 73.45 77.45 77.00 77  1stOv 1stV
2 14 William RENNER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1086 1928 81.50 84.76 81.72 91.00 81.72  2ndOv 2ndV
2 15 Jonathan LAMB RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 80.00 83.22 81.58 83.92 82.31 82.31  2ndHc 
2 12 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 83.50 94.72 86.86 85.71 89.63 85.71  1stHc 
2 10 Simon THORPE RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 1928 83.50 85.27 83.25 86.14 89.71 86.14   
2 16 Andrew BAKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 80.00 85.56 83.83 88.39 87.60 87.6   
2 21 Phil DOBBIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 82.00 96.09 90.50 88.56 96.43 88.56   
2 721 Oscar DOBBIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 82.00 93.28 90.11 89.75 89.15 89.15   
2 20 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 80.50 86.51 86.64 97.92 90.34 90.34   
2 712 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 81.50 84.06 94.63 94.06 91.14 91.14   
2 18 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 74.00 78.44 None N/S  

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe
3 37 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 71.00 75.17 76.22 77.79 77.64 77.64  1stOv 1stV

3 734  Stewart RICH FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 79.00 82.36 78.54 83.12 83.12  2ndOv 
3 32 Peter SCULLY MG  PA/B 939 1935 82.00 82.37 82.11 88.81 83.60 83.6  1stHc 
3 34 Andy CAWLEY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 82.00 94.17 86.72 88.40 86.72   
3 35 David SAXL RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1934/35 78.00 81.23 80.21 89.12 89.12   
3 36 David TALBOT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1496 1932 88.00 97.86 98.60 94.78 92.34 92.34   
3 733 Mary BAXTER FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1500 1933 93.50 95.56 94.05 96.82 95.64 95.64  2ndHc 
3 33 Richard BAXTER FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1500 1933 92.50 95.56 93.97 96.74 96.36 96.36   
3 30 Dr Nicholas NORTHEAST ALVIS  SD 12/50 1496 1927 95.50 99.64 103.01 100.39 100.39   1stStdV

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch

Class 7          Edwardian Cars
6 751 Noel RUNNELS-MOSS VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 81.50 85.47 93.04 85.66 85.66  1stOv 1stV
6 52 Roger THORPE VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4224 1924 87.50 92.26 90.54 95.24 91.94 91.94   
7 61 Archie MILLER HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4737 1917 88.50 96.22 94.78 96.70 91.95 91.95  1stHc 
6 51 Miss Nicola 

QUARTERMAINE

VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4300 1921/24 87.50 91.13 96.56 92.77 92.77   

Class  8         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged
8 77 Samuel ARCHER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1928/30 77.50 82.02 77.64 89.56 77.78 77.78  1stOv 1stV
8 775 Tim STAMPER RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 75.50 82.43 78.11 78.11  2ndOv 2ndV
8 75 Iain MUIR RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 76.50 84.20 81.30 81.3   
8 79 Wilfred CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1925 80.00 84.30 83.27 86.43 84.27 84.27  1stHc 
8 78 David FURNELL,BEM AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 78.00 80.55 81.68 87.70 84.29 84.29   
8 74 Stuart ROSE AUSTIN  7 CURFEW SPECIAL 747 1927/29 78.50 78.61 79.01 88.37 85.79 85.79   
8 778 Mrs Claire FURNELL-

WILLIAMS

AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 84.00 89.13 97.68 90.15 90.15   

8 779 Mx Bertie CAWLEY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1925 80.00 96.68 94.30 96.55 93.47 93.47   
8 76 Graham BECKETT AUSTIN  7 SIMPLICITY 747 1930 79.00 91.00 88.39 105.51 94.68 94.68   
8 70 Miss Jocelyn JONES HUMBER  8/18/19/28 1056 1929 105.00 104.87 106.95 114.60 112.09 112.09   

Class  9         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
9 89 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935 64.00 68.10 67.55 76.44 69.94 69.94  1stOv 
9 85 Steve WHITE RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1937 75.50 76.64 75.97 79.81 76.24 76.24  2ndOv 
9 88 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 72.00 77.82 75.74 85.03 77.28 77.28   
9 86 Dr David MORLEY RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 74.50 77.22 88.47 81.85 79.27 79.27   
9 786 Andrew OLIVER RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932 77.00 80.74 79.03 87.62 81.78 81.78  2ndHc 
9 83 John FLETCHER RILEY  JOHN GOLDER SPECIAL 1496 1936 81.00 85.18 83.35 92.82 87.66 87.66   
9 81 Andrew BRIGGS RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1938 80.00 85.62 81.72 87.98 87.98   
9 781 Ben BRIGGS RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1938 86.00 90.70 86.00 89.21 89.21  1stHc 
9 90  Neil WALKER RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 78.00 84.53 82.94 90.44 90.44   
9 80 Jonathan GARTON RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1935 84.00 88.53 85.91 92.90 91.12 91.12   
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Hcap Pract 1 Pract 2 Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run
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Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 108 Iain ROCHE FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1911 1937 75.00 77.89 77.93 82.16 77.22 77.22  1stOv 
10 105 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 1646 1928 77.00 80.78 79.83 86.78 80.07 80.07  2ndOv 1stV
10 102 Jack PEPPIATT WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1631 1934 78.50 83.01 83.81 91.90 85.22 85.22  2ndHc 
10 107 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  SPECIAL 2443 1938 75.50 82.05 78.90 87.14 87.14   
10 103 Trevor CORNER TALBOT  105 2969 1934 78.50 81.97 87.93 87.93   
10 112 Paul TUNNICLIFFE FRAZER NASH  COLMORE 1991 1933 87.00 91.07 87.60 93.14 90.05 90.05  1stHc 
10 703 Mrs Jane CORNER TALBOT  105 2969 1934 82.00 83.83 81.92 96.81 96.81   

Class 11         Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
11 126 William IRVING ALVIS  Special 4300 1938 70.00 72.11 71.75 79.78 72.87 72.87  1stOv 
11 124 Peter BATTY FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 3257 1930 71.00 72.59 76.07 78.69 73.35 73.35   1stV
11 125 Alistair LITTLEWOOD BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 4398 1926 71.00 84.42 77.45 80.58 75.18 75.18  2ndHc 
11 726 Harry IRVING ALVIS  Special 4300 1938 76.00 86.27 79.91 87.74 77.95 77.95 FTDyng 1stHc 
11 122 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 74.00 77.84 81.47 85.29 78.78 78.78   
11 123 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 70.50 70.46 None N/S  

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 142 David HUBBLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 73.00 74.76 72.95 86.05 75.68 75.68  1stOv 
13 138 Gary CLARE GRANNIE  1100 1928 70.00 72.10 71.65 75.89 87.70 75.89  2ndOv 1stV
13 130 Matthew CRAVEN AUSTIN  7 747 1935 79.50 79.63 79.00 83.94 78.37 78.37  1stHc 
13 134 James BURMESTER MG  PA 937 1934 74.00 75.98 74.10 80.55 80.55   
13 742 Peter ASPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 77.00 80.67 76.96 89.53 82.69 82.69   2ndV
13 743 Miss India WALKER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 775 1929 82.00 88.64 83.38 95.01 85.79 85.79   
13 143 Ms Matilda JONES AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 775 1929 82.00 96.77 86.69 91.87 87.64 87.64   
13 741 Peter ATKINSON AUSTIN  SLIPPERY ANNE 747 1925 82.50 86.35 82.04 90.34 90.34   1stStdV
13 132 Phil ELY SINGER  JUNIOR 848 1928 88.00 95.29 93.16 99.20 92.38 92.38   
13 732 Sam ELY SINGER  JUNIOR 848 1928 88.00 102.25 94.94 95.56 92.71 92.71   
13 141 Mark ATKINSON AUSTIN  SLIPPERY ANNE 747 1925 82.00 90.10 84.54 97.71 97.71   
13 137 Neil THORP SINGER  SPIKINS THE BANTAM 1074 1936 78.50 81.93 84.56 110.92 110.92   
13 131 Peter LOXSTON AUSTIN  FIAT 1020 1932 78.00 83.31 81.82 None N/S  
13 135 Dr Rachael WILLIAMS HARDY  SPECIAL MK III 1096 1922/38 75.00 79.20 78.38 None N/S  

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc

Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
15 163 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE 51 2300 1932 64.50 64.93 64.64 70.19 65.26 65.26 Tthumb 1stOv 
15 162 Dr David PRYKE FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1971 1936 65.50 67.02 66.28 73.07 67.36 67.36  2ndOv 
14 157 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 1937 66.00 67.60 68.88 73.62 68.73 68.73   
16 171 Thomas RICHARDSON GN  GIPSY 5713 1925 68.00 68.79 70.44 82.90 70.59 70.59 FTD.V  1stV
15 161 Jolyon HARRISON AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 1925 72.50 72.10 80.60 75.02 75.02   
16 170 Rob ARMSTRONG FORD  EMPY SPECIAL 3500 1931/36 74.00 78.44 76.67 83.21 76.47 76.47  2ndHc 
14 152 James SURRIDGE RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1935 75.00 84.51 78.98 89.73 77.08 77.08  1stHc 
14 155 Dr Durward LAWSON RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1937 72.00 79.06 75.60 88.48 88.48   
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